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WS1. Please tell me if you are very concerned, somewhat concerned, not very concerned or not
at all concerned about each of the following possibilities related to energy issues.

a) That energy shortages and prices will destabilize the world economy.

Very Somewhat Not very Not at all Don’t know /
concerned concerned concerned concerned No answer
Australia 43 42 11 4 1
Brazil 51 24 13 10 1
Canada 45 40 9 4 2
Chile 40 33 12 7 8
Egypt 47 32 13 7 1
France 29 50 13 5 2
Germany 31 42 20 7 1
Great Britain 49 35 9 4 3
India 42 26 11 10 12
Israel 29 38 14 16 3
Italy 40 44 10 4 1
Kenya 54 28 11 3 5
Mexico 46 37 11 4 2
Philippines 60 35 3 1 1
Poland 20 43 21 7 9
Russia 10 38 32 9 10
South Korea 43 50 6 * 1
Ukraine 26 39 21 5 9
United States 44 38 12 4 2
Average 39 38 13 6 4

b) That competition for energy will lead to greater conflict and war between nations.
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Very Somewhat Not very Not at all Don’t know /
concerned concerned concerned concerned No answer
Australia 40 42 11 6 1
Brazil 47 26 14 12 1
Canada 42 40 11 6 1
Chile 39 32 14 7 8
Egypt 41 38 17 4 *
France 28 43 17 9 3
Germany 37 38 18 6 1
Great Britain 46 37 9 6 2
India 35 24 16 9 15
Israel 29 33 16 18 4
Italy 42 35 16 5 2
Kenya 49 27 11 6 7
Mexico 33 27 23 14 4
Philippines 50 38 8 2 2
Poland 16 36 25 11 12
Russia 14 42 27 7 11
South Korea 34 56 9 1 1
Ukraine 31 40 17 4 9
United States 41 38 12 7 1
Average 36 36 15 7 4
¢) That the way the world produces and uses energy is causing environmental problems
including climate change.
Very Somewhat Not very Not at all Don’t know /
concerned concerned concerned concerned No answer
Australia 69 25 5 1 *
Brazil 61 20 10 8 1
Canada 62 29 4 4 1
Chile 50 28 10 6 6
Egypt 41 36 15 7 1
France 45 45 7 3 1
Germany 43 40 13 3 1
Great Britain 66 27 4 2 1
India 41 20 13 8 18
Israel 42 33 12 10 2
Italy 60 31 7 2 1
Kenya 55 24 11 5 5
Mexico 35 39 18 5 3
Philippines 47 41 8 2 2
Poland 17 41 23 8 12
Russia 20 46 20 4 9




South Korea 43 47 7 1 2
Ukraine 35 38 14 3 10
United States 53 29 10 8 1
Average 47 34 11 5) 4
WS2. Please tell me if you strongly favor, somewhat favor, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose
each of the following.
a) Increasing energy taxes to encourage conservation.
Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Strongly favor favor oppose oppose No answer
Australia 30 39 18 12 1
Brazil 6 7 13 73 *
Canada 18 29 21 30 2
Chile 14 27 23 25 13
Egypt 20 26 23 28 2
France 7 23 24 41 5
Germany 12 35 26 26 1
Great Britain 31 31 16 18 4
India 25 27 14 22 13
Israel 14 22 26 31 6
Italy 5 17 34 42 2
Kenya 32 28 18 17 5
Mexico 7 19 27 43 3
Philippines 20 18 22 38 1
Poland 2 5 34 53 5
Russia 2 11 39 45 4
South Korea 6 35 45 12 1
Ukraine 3 9 31 55 2
United States 19 28 22 29 2
Average 14 23 25 34 4
b) Building new nuclear power plants, to reduce reliance on oil and coal.
Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Strongly favor favor oppose oppose No answer
Australia 19 34 20 24 3
Brazil 23 24 15 35 3
Canada 22 30 18 25 6
Chile 18 24 20 24 15
Egypt 30 39 21 9 1
France 10 28 23 34 5




Germany 9 26 26 36 3
Great Britain 21 29 17 26 7
India 36 30 11 10 13
Israel 20 29 18 23 10
Italy 26 27 18 25 5
Kenya 36 30 12 15 8
Mexico 19 35 20 13 13
Philippines 27 33 20 18 2
Poland 13 18 26 30 14
Russia 5 23 36 24 12
South Korea 15 50 27 4 4
Ukraine 6 18 31 36 9
United States 29 34 15 18 4
Average 20 29 21 23 7
c) Creating tax incentives to encourage the development and use of alternative energy
sources, such as solar or wind power.
Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Strongly favor favor oppose oppose No answer
Australia 74 18 5 2 1
Brazil 65 22 4 6 3
Canada 66 25 4 4 1
Chile 31 31 13 12 13
Egypt 32 34 24 8 2
France 63 28 4 3 2
Germany 50 35 9 4 2
Great Britain 62 24 5 6 2
India 49 19 14 5 13
Israel 59 25 7 4 6
Italy 75 20 2 2 1
Kenya 48 29 11 8 5
Mexico 32 35 13 11 9
Philippines 31 39 19 8 2
Poland 55 31 4 3 7
Russia 30 44 9 4 13
South Korea 31 51 14 3 2
Ukraine 42 36 9 4 9
United States 59 26 6 6 2
Average 50 30 9 5 5

d) Requiring auto makers to increase fuel efficiency, even if this means the price of cars
would go up.



Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know /
Strongly favor favor oppose oppose No answer

Australia 59 29 6 5 1
Brazil 35 23 16 23 3
Canada 47 30 10 10 2
Chile 24 34 17 10 15
Egypt 20 27 26 25 2
France 24 31 18 23 4
Germany 38 42 14 4 2
Great Britain 45 29 12 11 3
India 36 19 7 13 24
Israel 35 30 15 13 7
Italy 47 38 7 4 3
Kenya 33 28 18 13 7
Mexico 25 44 11 13 8
Philippines 20 29 29 21 1
Poland 18 30 21 13 18
Russia 36 41 11 1 11
South Korea 23 51 20 3 3
Ukraine 38 43 8 2 10
United States 50 27 10 11 1
Average 34 33 15 11 7

WS3. For each of the following large energy exporting countries, please tell me how much you

trust them to follow through on their commitments to deliver energy to other countries? Would

you say you have a lot of trust, some trust, not much trust, or no trust at all in?

a) Russia
Not much No trustatall Don’t know /
A lot of trust Some trust trust in No answer

Australia 10 52 25 10 3
Brazil 3 11 21 55 11
Canada 8 44 21 19 8
Chile 9 33 20 12 26
Egypt 22 28 21 24 5
France 5 30 33 22 11
Germany 11 36 37 13 2
Great Britain 5 37 31 22 5
India 32 29 8 5 25
Israel 11 31 21 29 8
Italy 6 39 37 11 8
Kenya 17 26 21 16 19




Mexico 17 20 24 31 8
Philippines 9 34 28 17 11
Poland 2 25 32 29 12
Russia 40 39 10 2 9
South Korea 1 17 62 5 15
Ukraine 24 35 21 13 7
United States 5 49 23 20 3
Average 13 32 26 19 10
b) Saudi Arabia
Not much No trustatall  Don’t know /
A lot of trust Some trust trust in No answer
Australia 11 47 26 14 2
Brazil 1 7 20 61 10
Canada 6 36 24 27 7
Chile 7 27 25 14 26
Egypt 56 27 10 7 1
France 5 29 28 28 10
Germany 13 35 34 15 3
Great Britain 8 38 30 20 5
India 19 29 22 12 19
Israel 12 20 16 45 7
Italy 6 30 38 19 7
Kenya 24 31 18 14 13
Mexico 20 24 27 22 7
Philippines 27 36 21 11 5
Poland 6 34 24 13 23
Russia 5 19 29 13 34
South Korea 3 34 51 4 8
Ukraine 2 20 24 21 33
United States 5 36 26 30 3
Average 12 29 26 20 12
c) Iran
Not much No trustatall  Don’t know /
A lot of trust Some trust trust in No answer
Australia 4 30 38 26 2
Brazil 1 5 16 68 10
Canada 3 20 29 42 6
Chile 5 21 30 19 25
Egypt 40 33 18 8 2




France 1 16 27 45 11
Germany 2 11 41 45 1
Great Britain 3 24 32 36 5
India 22 29 16 12 20
Israel 7 7 11 69 6
Italy 2 11 43 37 8
Kenya 18 20 24 26 12
Mexico 18 22 25 25 10
Philippines 11 27 32 22 8
Poland 2 20 29 26 23
Russia 2 12 33 23 30
South Korea 1 16 61 9 13
Ukraine 2 12 30 27 29
United States 2 12 27 56 2
Average 8 18 29 33 12
d) Venezuela
Not much No trustatall Don’t know /
A lot of trust Some trust trust in No answer
Australia 7 48 22 7 17
Brazil 1 12 18 59 10
Canada 7 41 22 14 16
Chile 7 32 26 13 23
Egypt 10 26 29 24 10
France 3 36 23 15 24
Germany 7 35 38 11 10
Great Britain 5 37 27 15 16
India 9 21 16 22 33
Israel 10 26 19 23 22
Italy 5 29 38 9 19
Kenya 10 23 21 15 30
Mexico 22 31 31 11 5
Philippines 6 29 33 17 16
Poland 5 30 18 9 37
Russia 2 15 25 13 44
South Korea 1 14 39 5 42
Ukraine 2 14 23 19 43
United States 5 44 19 23 9
Average 7 28 26 17 22
e) Canada



Not much No trustatall  Don’t know /
A lot of trust Some trust trust in No answer
Australia 54 40 3 1 2
Brazil 7 16 19 49 11
Canada 45 41 7 5 2
Chile 15 37 15 8 26
Egypt 14 25 27 26 8
France 20 55 7 5 14
Germany 41 44 8 3 4
Great Britain 32 47 11 4 5
India 18 23 13 16 31
Israel 37 32 9 10 11
Italy 24 43 14 5 13
Kenya 21 28 14 13 23
Mexico 24 32 32 7 6
Philippines 27 40 16 9 8
Poland 20 36 10 5 29
Russia 7 30 19 12 32
South Korea 3 41 28 2 25
Ukraine 8 30 17 17 29
United States 47 42 5 4 1
Average 24 36 14 10 15
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Methodology

Country | (Gghteqy | Fielddates | sample |y icith | o
Australia 1007 June 23 - July 02, 2006 18+ Telephone National
Brazil 800 June 06-23, 2006 18-69 | Face-to-face Urban*
Canada 1007 June 8-26, 2006 18+ Telephone National

Chile 1000 June 01-13, 2006 18+ Face-to-face | National
Egypt 1000 June 02-19, 2006 18+ Face-to-face Urban?
France 1000 June 12-17, 2006 15+ Telephone National
Germany 1002 June 06-25, 2006 16-70 Telephone National
BG“rfa"’:tn 1004 June 13-25, 2006 18+ | Telephone | National
India 1639 June 19-25, 2006 18+ Face-to-face | National
Israel 1008 June 18-22, 2006 18+ Telephone National
Italy 1004 May 29 - June 06, 2006 18+ Telephone National
Kenya 1002 May 26 - June 14, 2006 18+ Face-to-face | National
Mexico 1000 June 14-25, 2006 18+ Face-to-face | National
Philippines 1000 June 01-18, 2006 18+ | Face-to-face | Urban®
Poland 1041 June 01-06, 2006 18+ Face-to-face | National
Russia 1045 June 11-23, 2006 18+ Face-to-face | National
2‘(’)‘;‘;2 1000 June 1-14, 2006 20-59 | Telephone Eft":‘é‘gﬁ
Ukraine 1018 June 17-26, 2006 18+ Face-to-face | National
USA 1002 June 8-27, 2006 18+ Telephone National

YIn Brazil the survey was conducted in Belo Horizonte, Brasilia, Curitiba, Porto Alegre, Recife, Rio de Janeiro,
Salvador, and Séo Paulo, representing 17.8% of the total population.

2In Egypt the survey was conducted in urban areas of Alexandria, Cairo, Gizeh, and Shubra-El-Khema, representing
21% of the total population.

®In the Philippines the survey was conducted in the National Capital Region, representing 27% of the total urban
population.

*In South Korea the survey was conducted in Busan, Daegu, Daejeon, Gwangju, Inchon, Seoul and Ulsan,
representing 52% of the total population.
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